
General Sessions Court Div. I
Judge Victoria H. Bowling

April 16, 2024
Judge: Victoria H. Bowling

1.) 24TD0032 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

KIMBERLY YOVONNE ANTHONY
Filing Date: 1/23/2024
Arresting Officer: MICHAEL  MCELROY

Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
1/11/2024 3:14:00 AM

Posted Speed: 20 Actual Speed: 38

Count 2.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW Offense Date:
1/11/2024 3:14:00 AM

Posted Speed: 20 Actual Speed: 38

Bondsman Bond Amt
RESET BY LETTER

2.) 24TD0294 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

AARON ALBERT BAIRD
Filing Date: 4/2/2024
Arresting Officer: HANNAH, JORDAN

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

3.) 24TD0224 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JONATHAN  COX
Filing Date: 3/15/2024
Arresting Officer: SHARP, KENNETH

Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
3/13/2024

Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 91

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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4.) 23TD1251 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

JOSHUA DAVID GILMORE
Filing Date: 11/21/2023
Arresting Officer: MICHAEL  MCELROY

Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date:
11/16/2023 3:50:00 AM

Posted Speed: 35 Actual Speed: 49

Bondsman Bond Amt
HEARING@8:30AM

5.) 24TD0078 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

SCOTT ADAM HENSLEY
Filing Date: 2/5/2024
Arresting Officer: NATHANIEL  BOSTIC

Count 1.) REGISTRATION EXPIRED Offense Date: 2/4/2024
9:13:00 AM

Count 2.) VEHICLE REGISTRATION - IMPROPER
USE

Offense Date: 2/4/2024
9:13:00 AM

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW Offense Date: 2/4/2024
9:13:00 AM

Bondsman Bond Amt
RESET BY DEFENDANT

6.) 24TD0254 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

GABRELLE R HUGHETT
Filing Date: 3/25/2024
Arresting Officer: WILLIAMS, DAKOTA

Count 1.) SEAT BELTS REQUIRED Offense Date:
3/18/2024

Count 2.) REGISTRATION VIOLATION Offense Date:
3/18/2024

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
3/18/2024

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

4/11/2024 1:33 PMPage 2 of 5
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7.) 24TD0293 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

GERALD ALEXANDER MARS
Filing Date: 4/2/2024
Arresting Officer: HANNAH, JORDAN

Count 1.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
3/26/2024

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

8.) 23TD1162 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

TREVOR CARL MCDANIEL
Filing Date: 10/30/2023
Arresting Officer: WILLIAMS, DAKOTA

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Offense Date:
10/26/2023

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
10/26/2023

Bondsman Bond Amt
RESET BY JUDGE (TO GET DL AND INS)

9.) 24TD0081 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

PATRICK JOSEPH MCGLADE
Filing Date: 2/5/2024
Arresting Officer: NATHANIEL  BOSTIC

Count 1.) SPEEDING Offense Date: 2/4/2024
2:45:00 AM

Posted Speed: 65 Actual Speed: 93

Count 2.) REGISTRATION EXPIRED Offense Date: 2/4/2024
2:45:00 AM

Posted Speed: 65 Actual Speed: 93

Bondsman Bond Amt
RESET BY DEFENDANT (OUT OF THE COUNTRY)
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10.) 24TD0255 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

AUSTIN RONALD PAYETTE
Filing Date: 3/25/2024
Arresting Officer: WILLIAMS, DAKOTA

Count 1.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
3/19/2024

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

11.) 24TD0295 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

DANNY LEE THOMAS JR
Filing Date: 4/2/2024
Arresting Officer: HANNAH, JORDAN

Count 1.) IMPROPER DISPLAY OF PLATES Offense Date:
3/24/2024

Count 2.) LIGHT LAW (HEADLIGHT OUT) Offense Date:
3/24/2024

Count 3.) FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY Offense Date:
3/24/2024

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE

12.) 24TD0193 STATE OF TENNESSEE vs.

AMANDA DAWN HOSCH
Filing Date: 3/4/2024
Arresting Officer: NATHANIEL  BOSTIC

Count 1.) USE OF HAND-HELD DEVICE
PROHIBITED WHILE DRIVING

Offense Date: 3/2/2024
2:17:00 AM

Bondsman Bond Amt
ORIGINAL TRIAL DATE
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Name Case Number Item#
ANTHONY, KIMBERLY YOVONNE 24TD0032 1
BAIRD, AARON ALBERT 24TD0294 2
COX, JONATHAN 24TD0224 3
GILMORE, JOSHUA DAVID 23TD1251 4
HENSLEY, SCOTT ADAM 24TD0078 5
HOSCH, AMANDA DAWN 24TD0193 12
HUGHETT, GABRELLE R 24TD0254 6
MARS, GERALD ALEXANDER 24TD0293 7
MCDANIEL, TREVOR CARL 23TD1162 8
MCGLADE, PATRICK JOSEPH 24TD0081 9
PAYETTE, AUSTIN RONALD 24TD0255 10
THOMASJR, DANNY LEE 24TD0295 11
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